
2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 5 - 250cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:17:07
Event: Q12 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.5C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 85 Ben SHAW Yamaha RDLC 250 1:22.379  3 of  4
2 67 Brett METCALF / Team ATUJARA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:22.410  4 of  4 .031 .031
3 82 Andy PITMAN / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:23.678  3 of  4 1.299 1.268
4 5 Neale WEDDALL Yamaha RDLC 250 1:24.221  2 of  4 1.842 .543
5 429 Sean KELLY / Coast Powersport Yamaha RDLC 250 1:27.180  6 of  6 4.801 2.959
6 53 Robin WILLIAMS / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:28.644  5 of  6 6.265 1.464
7 27 Lech BUDNIAK Yamaha RDLC 250 1:28.703  5 of  5 6.324 .059
8 50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD Yamaha RDLC 250 1:28.793  5 of  5 6.414 .090
9 134 Eoin THUS Yamaha RDLC 250 1:31.010  4 of  6 8.631 2.217

10 60 Mark GRAY / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:31.337  6 of  6 8.958 .327
11 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RD 250 1:32.074  4 of  5 9.695 .737
12 5a Andy BEDFORD / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:32.272  4 of  5 9.893 .198
13 75 Kevin YOUNGSON Yamaha RDLC 250 1:33.464  5 of  5 11.085 1.192
14 6 Glen WALCH Yamaha YZ 250 1:36.440  4 of  5 14.061 2.976
15 18 Clinton MITCHELL / Numbskull Racing Yamaha RD 250 1:45.149  5 of  5 22.770 8.709
16 741 Sam STEWART Yamaha RD 250 1:56.770  3 of  4 34.391 11.621

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 5 - 250cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:17:07
Event: Q12 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.5C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
5 Neale WEDDALL 1:25.639 1:24.221 1:24.327 1:24.300

5a Andy BEDFORD 1:36.605 2:34.744 1:34.177 1:32.272 1:33.120
6 Glen WALCH 1:39.603 2:45.466 1:39.815 1:36.440 1:37.076

18 Clinton MITCHELL 1:47.070 2:30.084 1:48.531 1:50.466 1:45.149
27 Lech BUDNIAK 1:34.363 2:36.368 1:29.916 1:29.388 1:28.703
50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD 1:38.120 2:35.981 1:33.536 1:29.594 1:28.793
53 Robin WILLIAMS 1:33.760 1:30.828 1:32.158 1:31.342 1:28.644 1:30.211
60 Mark GRAY 1:33.829 1:33.143 1:32.491 1:32.071 1:32.820 1:31.337
67 Brett METCALF 1:24.705 1:22.915 1:22.499 1:22.410
75 Kevin YOUNGSON 1:41.038 2:27.009 1:35.030 1:33.541 1:33.464
82 Andy PITMAN 1:26.340 1:24.212 1:23.678 1:24.725
85 Ben SHAW 1:26.769 1:24.928 1:22.379 1:23.518
99 Andrew BANNERMAN 1:37.426 2:33.332 1:34.632 1:32.074 1:33.261

134 Eoin THUS 1:36.254 1:32.022 1:31.651 1:31.010 1:31.072 1:31.955
429 Sean KELLY 1:30.284 1:27.644 1:28.099 1:29.254 1:27.922 1:27.180
741 Sam STEWART 1:58.282 1:57.907 1:56.770 1:57.565

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 5 - 250cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:17:07
Event: Q12 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.5C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:28

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:31.684 67 Brett METCALF Yamaha RDLC 250 1:24.705 1
2:54.599 67 Brett METCALF Yamaha RDLC 250 1:22.915 2
4:17.098 67 Brett METCALF Yamaha RDLC 250 1:22.499 3
4:21.533 85 Ben SHAW Yamaha RDLC 250 1:22.379 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 5 - 250cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 11:28

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q12  Lap  

1 85 Ben SHAW Yamaha RDLC 250 1:23.121 1:22.379 1:22.379
2 67 Brett METCALF / Team ATUJARA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:23.072 1:22.410 1:22.410
3 82 Andy PITMAN / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:25.019 1:23.678 1:23.678
4 5 Neale WEDDALL Yamaha RDLC 250 1:24.808 1:24.221 1:24.221
5 429 Sean KELLY / Coast Powersport Yamaha RDLC 250 1:28.600 1:27.180 1:27.180
6 53 Robin WILLIAMS / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:33.742 1:28.644 1:28.644
7 27 Lech BUDNIAK Yamaha RDLC 250 1:30.335 1:28.703 1:28.703
8 50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD Yamaha RDLC 250 1:31.054 1:28.793 1:28.793
9 134 Eoin THUS Yamaha RDLC 250 1:31.690 1:31.010 1:31.010

10 60 Mark GRAY / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:33.501 1:31.337 1:31.337
11 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RD 250 1:32.610 1:32.074 1:32.074
12 5a Andy BEDFORD / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:32.846 1:32.272 1:32.272
13 75 Kevin YOUNGSON Yamaha RDLC 250 1:33.464 1:33.464
14 6 Glen WALCH Yamaha YZ 250 1:36.946 1:36.440 1:36.440
15 18 Clinton MITCHELL / Numbskull Racing Yamaha RD 250 1:45.842 1:45.149 1:45.149
16 741 Sam STEWART Yamaha RD 250 2:02.628 1:56.770 1:56.770
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 5 - 250cc
EVENTS 3, 12, 31, & 34

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 11:28

 1
1

 85 B. SHAW
1:22.379

2
 67 B. METCALF

1:22.410

3
 82 A. PITMAN

1:23.678

 2
4

 5 N. WEDDALL
1:24.221

5
 429 S. KELLY

1:27.180

6
 53 R. WILLIAMS

1:28.644

 3
7

 27 L. BUDNIAK
1:28.703

8
 50 R. SPOTTSWOO

1:28.793

9
 134 E. THUS

1:31.010

 4
10

 60 M. GRAY
1:31.337

11
 99 A. BANNERMAN

1:32.074

12
 5a A. BEDFORD

1:32.272

 5
13

 75 K. YOUNGSON
1:33.464

14
 6 G. WALCH

1:36.440

15
 18 C. MITCHELL

1:45.149

 6
16

 741 S. STEWART
1:56.770
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